

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-00220 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 3/5/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 3/17/2009 Final action: 3/17/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a Professional Services Contract with KOA Corporation for the

Preparation of the 2009 Goleta Transportation Improvement Plan, Second and Third Districts, as

follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an agreement with KOA Corporation (not a local vendor) for the preparation of the 2009 Goleta Transportation Improvement Plan in the amount of

\$257,000; and

b) Authorize the Director of Public Works to approve amendments to the agreement for supplemental

work up to \$25,700.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/17/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a Professional Services Contract with KOA Corporation for the Preparation of the 2009 Goleta Transportation Improvement Plan, Second and Third Districts, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an agreement with KOA Corporation (not a local vendor) for the preparation of the 2009 Goleta Transportation Improvement Plan in the amount of \$257,000; and
- b) Authorize the Director of Public Works to approve amendments to the agreement for supplemental work up to \$25,700.

[Enter body here.]